

EXHIBIT 2

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 2

Facility Name:Nova High SchoolProject Name:Nova HS - SMART P RenovationsLocation No:1281	Program	Date: Project #	10.04. P.001		
Project Description: Nova HS - SMA	ART Program F	Renovatio	าร		
Contractor: PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION	•	Refere			
COMPANY		Letter D			
		-			
Description of Change: Contractor to provide labor, material & school opening.	equipment. Ins	tall tempo	orary sic	lewalk to access sing	gle point of entry for
Attachments:					
Reason For Change:					
Owner requested temporary sidewalk to	be installed at	SPOE for	School	l opening and access.	
-					
Summary:	_	اء ۸	J. ¢00	100	
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs	:	Ad		,100	
The Contract Time will be Increased	by <i>u</i>	Deduc			
The Contract Time will be Increased	Dy.		0	Days	
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUS COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME WORK.					
Recommended	Accepted			Reviewed a	and Concurred
Edwin Giraldo 06.19.2020	Mitchell Espinosa	06.19.20	20	Joseph Webster	06.19.2020
Project Consultant's Signature Date Edwin Giraldo	Contractor's Signat Mitchell Espinos		Date	Facilities Project N Joseph Webst	
Project Consultant's Typed Name ACAI ASSOCIATES INC	Contractor's Typed PIRTLE CONS COMPANY		١	Facilities Project N CBRE HEERY	Manager's Typed Name
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm N	lame		The School Board	of Broward County, FL
This Information to be completed by School I	Board of Broward	d County S	aff		
Change Order Cat				Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Tax Savings
Owner's Request Unforeseen Consultant Error	Consultant Omiss	sion		Yes No	Yes No



(754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 4

Facility Name:	Nova High School	Date:	09.23.2019
Project Name:	Nova HS - SMART Program	Project #	P.001817
	Renovations	_	
Location No:	1281	_	
Project Descri	ption: Nova HS - SMART Program	Renovation	ons
Contractor:	PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION	Referer	ence 07.15.2019
_	COMPANY	Letter D	Dated:

Description of Change:

Contractor to provide labor, material and equipment to install Wenger SoundLok rooms (2).

Attachments:

Reason For Change:

The scope was originally removed from the project to be handled by the owner due to the contract with Wenger.

The scope which consists of the purchase of the Wenger Soundlok rooms as well as mechanical and electrical hookups was later added back to the project after the GMP.

Summary: Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:

Add: \$88,965

0 Days

Deduct:

The Contract Time will be by:

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

Recommended Adam Albertelli 05.21.2020	Accepted Reviewed and Concurrer Mitchell Espinesa 05.22.2020 Jeseph Webster 05.21.2020				
Project Consultant's Signature Date Adam Albertelli	Contractor's SignatureDateFacilities Project ManagerMitchell EspinosaJoseph Webster				
Project Consultant's Typed Name ACAI ASSOCIATES INC	Contractor's Typed Name PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Facilities Project Manager's T CBRE HEERY		0 11		
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name	The School Board	d of Broward County, FL		
This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff					
Change Ord	er Categories	Direct Owner	Tax Savings		

Change Order Categories		Direct Owner		Tax Savings			
				Purchase	(DOP)		
X Owner's Request Unfor	reseen	Consultant Error	Consultant Omission	Yes	No	Yes No	



(754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 18

Facility Name:	Nova High School	Date:	12.13.2019		
Project Name:	Nova HS - SMART Program	Project #	P.001817		
	Renovations				
Location No:	1281				
Project Descri	otion: Nova HS - SMART Program	m Renovatio	ns		
Contractor:	PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION	Referer	nce	02.27.2020	
	COMPANY	Letter D	Dated:		
_					
Description of	Change:				
Contractor to provi	de material, labor & equipment to install ne	w fire protection	n in Building 6 R	looftop Mechanical Room.	

Attachments:

Reason For Change:

Installation of new fire protection for Building 06 is required to include Rooftop Mechanical Room for code compliance

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:

Add: \$4,404 Deduct: \$ 0

0 Days

The Contract Time will be Decreased by:

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

Recommended Edwin Giralde 06.19.2020	Accepted Mitchell Espinese 06.19.2020	Reviewed and Concurred Geseph Webster 06.19.2020		
Project Consultant's Signature Date Edwin Giraldo	Contractor's Signature Date Mitchell Espinosa	Facilities Project Manager Date Joseph Webster		
Project Consultant's Typed Name ACAI ASSOCIATES INC	Contractor's Typed Name PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name CBRE HEERY		
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name	The School Board of Broward County, FL		

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff					
Change Order Categories		Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Tax Savings		
Owner's Request	Unforeseen Consultant Error 🛛 Consultant Omission	Yes No	Yes No		